Annunciation Catholic School

Advisory Council Meeting Agenda e
Monday, August 18th, 2025, 6:00-8:00 PM CATHOLIC SCHOOL

Location: Parish Conference Room; Building D

Optional Join by Zoom Meeting: ~ https.//css.zoom.us/j/83280256152
Council Members: Marcia Balestrino, Chelsea Cordell (Chair), Jenn O’Neill, Marcie Mills, Don Raiff, Fr.

=
3
™

6:00 pm
6:02 pm
6:05 pm

6:10 pm

6:15 pm
6:30 pm

6:45 pm
7:00 pm
7:15 pm

7:30 pm

Chad King (ex officio), Sharon Pristash (Principal, ex officio), Dena Wholey (ex officio),
Matt Raiff (VP, ex Officio) Andrew Krahe (Vice Chair), Jeffrey Zorn, Joan Pernice, and
Aerin Jacob

Item Responsible
Call to Order Chelsea
Prayer & Mission Dr. Pristash
Welcome to New Year Chelsea

* Volunteer opportunities
Minutes Approval (June) Chelsea
Consent Agenda Items

Committee Reports

e Budget & Finance

e PIE

e Safety & Security
*** Motion to remove Safety and Security as a monthly topic (becomes
agenda item when there is movement and a need to discuss- Matt leading
some of the safety items at the day to day level.

Parish Update Father Chad
Principal’s Report Dr. Pristash
Development Update Dena Wholey

Old Business

New Business
* August Yearly Items/ Strategy/Yearly Agenda
* Complete SET if wanting to go into the school

Closing Prayer & Adjournment
* Next Meeting: Monday, September 15, 2025


https://css.zoom.us/j/83280256152

*As a committee member, you are not only called to share your time and talent
but to pray for our school.

Prayer for Advisory Committee

Lord Jesus Christ,
We have come together in your Name
to work for the good of our school.
Let harmony reign among us.

May everything we do
begin with your inspiration,
and continue with your saving help.

Let our work always find its origin in you,
and through you reach completion.
We ask this through our Lord Jesus Christ, your Son,
who lives and reigns with you and the Holy Spirit,
God, for ever and ever.

Amen

Annunciation Catholic School Mission Statement
Within our strong Catholic community,

we develop children to their fullest God-given potential —
spiritually, intellectually, morally, socially, and physically.



