Annunciation Catholic School Advisory Council Meeting Agenda



Monday, August 18th, 2025, 6:00-8:00 PM

Location: Parish Conference Room; Building D

Optional Join by Zoom Meeting: https://css.zoom.us/j/83280256152

Council Members: Marcia Balestrino, Chelsea Cordell (Chair), Jenn O'Neill, Marcie Mills, Don Raiff, Fr. Chad King (ex officio), Sharon Pristash (Principal, ex officio), Dena Wholey (ex officio), Matt Raiff (VP, ex Officio) Andrew Krahe (Vice Chair), Jeffrey Zorn, Joan Pernice, and

Aerin Jacob

<u>Time</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Responsible</u>
6:00 pm	Call to Order	Chelsea
6:02 pm	Prayer & Mission	Dr. Pristash
6:05 pm	Welcome to New Year	Chelsea
	* Volunteer opportunities	

* volunteer opportunities

6:10 pm Minutes Approval (June) Chelsea

Consent Agenda Items

Committee Reports

- Budget & Finance
- PIE
- Safety & Security

*** Motion to remove Safety and Security as a monthly topic (becomes agenda item when there is movement and a need to discuss- Matt leading some of the safety items at the day to day level.

6:15 pm	Parish Update	Father Chad
6:30 pm	Principal's Report	Dr. Pristash
6:45 pm	Development Update	Dena Wholey
7:00 pm	Old Business	
7:15 pm	New Business	
	 August Yearly Items/ Strategy/Yearly Agenda 	
	 Complete SET if wanting to go into the school 	

7:30 pm Closing Prayer & Adjournment

Next Meeting: Monday, September 15, 2025

*As a committee member, you are not only called to share your time and talent but to pray for our school.

Prayer for Advisory Committee

Lord Jesus Christ,
We have come together in your Name
to work for the good of our school.
Let harmony reign among us.

May everything we do begin with your inspiration, and continue with your saving help.

Let our work always find its origin in you, and through you reach completion. We ask this through our Lord Jesus Christ, your Son, who lives and reigns with you and the Holy Spirit, God, for ever and ever.

Amen

Annunciation Catholic School Mission Statement

Within our strong Catholic community, we develop children to their fullest God-given potential – spiritually, intellectually, morally, socially, and physically.